The following information from the Registry of the International Court of Justice has been communicated to the Press:

The naval experts, who had been instructed by the International Court of Justice to proceed to Sibenik (Yugoslavia) and Saranda (Albania) to carry out investigations and tests in connection with the Corfu Channel case, delivered their report to the Registrar of the Court on February 8th. This report was at once communicated to the Members of the Court and to the agents of both the parties to the dispute (United Kingdom, Albania).

The Hague, February 9th 1949.